APPENDIX E

OWNER CONSENT TO TERRITORIAL AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Date: July <u>27</u>, 2021

I, Keith Zimmerman, state that I am a Member of Gateway Food Distribution, LLC and that I am authorized to make this statement on behalf of Gateway Food Distribution, LLC, which is the legal owner and occupant of the property located at 28001 SF RF M Rufflege mo 63563 by signing below, I do hereby swear and affirm that Gateway Food Distribution, LLC has no objection to an amendment to the territorial agreement between Ameren Missouri and Lewis County Rural Electric Cooperative Association that would allow the property located at the above-referenced address to be served by Lewis County Rural Electric Cooperative Association.

immerman

Keith Zimmerman Member of Gateway Food Distribution LLC